Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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November 5,2018

TRUONG, DANNY
MARTINEZ, MIGUEL
PIRO, JOSEPH
ROMERO, MANNY
BENITEZ, FRANCISCO
MONTGOMERY, KYLE
RIVERA-NUNEZ, JOSES
SCARRY, MICHAEL
MATTOX, STEVEN
CLAXTON, RICHARD W.
SIEGRIST, RYAN
DELAROSA, GUSTAYO
DUNCAN, DEYONE
SALAIZ, SILVERIO
SALGADO, JOHN
SIERRA, MARK
DODSON, SHUNTEZ

313021
285618
167610
290140
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071573
191759
031469
307911
321679
322616
251125
312421
305731
313955
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November 6,2018

SOUCH, GERALD C.
CARTAGENA, SABRENA
DRURY, STEPHAINE
MONTANEZ, SYLVIA
BANDIN, ANTONIA
CARTER, KELLY
HARRINGTON, LACHANDA
VALENCIA, MIA
BEJARANO,ANGELA
MACIAS, GRACIELA
ALTON, ROBERT
ARMIJO, JORDAN
PENA, MATTHEW
RICKMAN, EDWARD N.
SMITH, ROBERT B.

*BUSINESS MEETING - 11:30 AM

VOTE ON FILLING THE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR VACANCY

037346
273126
206855
102341
180645
225286
326332
321815
188278
206321
252924
319645
322161
052039
027992
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PB GRIFFITH, PAUL W.

R COVINGTON, RONALD

=

ACOSTA.PETE
R BAILEY, PAUL

088951
193122
225225
290183
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November 8,2018

AROS, ARMANDO R.
WEBSTER, DANIEL E.
WRIGHT, JEFFREY E.
BAKER, PATRICK
MADUENO, RANDY
YANCEY, CHARLES
OLVEDA, ROY
FARMER, TERRY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons

appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 5, 2018

Signed:

C.7

N\ AHAIRMAN

ADC#
095001
086859
086761
328301
122355
091415
171251
036922
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L zii(‘:j[al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




