Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	November 5, 2018	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	November 6, 2018	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>November 7, 2018</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	November 8, 2018	ADC#	
R	TRUONG, DANNY	313021	PB	SOUCH, GERALD C.	037346	PB	GRIFFITH, PAUL W.	088951	PA	AROS, ARMANDO R.	095001	
R	MARTINEZ, MIGUEL	285618	R	CARTAGENA, SABRENA	273126	R	COVINGTON, RONALD	193122	PA	WEBSTER, DANIEL E.	086859	
R	PIRO, JOSEPH	167610	R	DRURY, STEPHAINE	206855	R	ACOSTA.PETE	225225	PA	WRIGHT, JEFFREY E.	086761	
R	ROMERO, MANNY	290140	R	MONTANEZ, SYLVIA	102341	R	BAILEY, PAUL	290183	R	BAKER, PATRICK	328301	
R	BENITEZ, FRANCISCO	107338	R	BANDIN, ANTONIA	180645				R	MADUENO, RANDY	122355	
R	MONTGOMERY, KYLE	272277	R	CARTER, KELLY	225286				R	YANCEY, CHARLES	091415	
R	RIVERA-NUNEZ, JOSES	310747	R	HARRINGTON, LACHANDA	326332				R	OLVEDA, ROY	171251	
PA	SCARRY, MICHAEL	071573	R	VALENCIA, MIA	321815				PB	FARMER, TERRY	036922	
R	MATTOX, STEVEN	191759	R	BEJARANO,ANGELA	188278							
PA	CLAXTON, RICHARD W.	031469	R	MACIAS, GRACIELA	206321							
R	SIEGRIST, RYAN	307911	R	ALTON, ROBERT	252924							
R	DELAROSA, GUSTAVO	321679	R	ARMIJO, JORDAN	319645							
R	DUNCAN, DEYONE	322616	R	PENA, MATTHEW	322161							
R	SALAIZ, SILVERIO	251125	PA	RICKMAN, EDWARD N.	052039							
R	SALGADO, JOHN	312421	PB	SMITH, ROBERT B.	027992							
R	SIERRA, MARK	305731										
1	DODSON, SHUNTEZ	313955										
1				*RUSINESS MEETING - 11:30 AM	т							

*BUSINESS MEETING - 11:30 AM

VOTE ON FILLING THE

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR VACANCY

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 5, 2018

Signed: C. T. CHAIRMAN WALL

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A					
R						
PA						
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
\mathbf{M}	Modification					
P	Pardon					
\mathbf{s}	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
${f T}$	Training					
RES	Rescission					